# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth M. Gainey	02/13/2009
James A Proctor Jr.	02/13/2009
Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr.	02/17/2009
James C Otto	04/14/2009
Carlos M. Puig	03/04/2009
Ross L. Lintelman	02/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated		
Street Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive			
Internal Address: Patent Department/Central Administration			
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12307904

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500840583

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-845-4265

Email: patent.docketing.us@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DR.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080607

PATENT

REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0660

H \$40,00 1230

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Coyne			
Total Attachments: 18				
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e1.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e2.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e3.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e4.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e5.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e6.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e7.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e8.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e9.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e10.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e11.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e12.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e13.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e14.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e15.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e16.tif			
II	source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#page17.tif			
source=080607_2009_04_21_ASSIGN#pag	e18.tif			

PATENT REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0661

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I/We,

- 1. Kenneth M. Gainey, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 441 Thrush Drive Satellite Beach, FL 32937, USA; and
- James A. Proctor Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 258
   Seaview Street Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, USA; and
- 3. Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3812 Mykonos Lane, Unit 11 San Diego, CA 92130, USA; and
- 4. James C. Otto, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 109 Elm Street West Melbourne, FL 32935, USA; and
- 5. Carlos M. Puig, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 729 Rogers Court Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA; and
- Ross L. Lintelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 141Coral Way East Indialantic, FL 32903, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING OSCILLATION BETWEEN REPEATERS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007, assigned Application Number 12/307,904 (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number in the space provided when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number 60/846,073 filed on September 21, 2006, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained

Page 1 of 3

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at <u>Sa Fell/le Parado</u> , FZ	this <u>/3 <sup>[5]</sup></u> day of <del>Folomy (4</del> , 2009.	
	Kenneth M. Gainey	•
Done at,	this day of, 2009.	
	James A. Proctor Jr.	
Done at,	this, 2009.	
	Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr.	_

Done at,	this, 2009.
	James C. Otto
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Carlos M. Puig
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Ross L. Lintelman

Page 3 of 3

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I/We,

- Kenneth M. Gainey, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 441
   Thrush Drive Satellite Beach, FL 32937, USA; and
- James A. Proctor Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 258
   Seaview Street Melhourne Beach, FL 32951, USA; and
- Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3812 Mykonos Lane, Unit 11 San Diego, CA 92130, USA; and
- James C. Otto, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 109 Elm Street West Melbourne, FL 32935, USA; and
- Carlos M. Puig, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 729 Rogers Court Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA; and
- 6. Ross L. Lintelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at I41Coral Way East Indialantic, FL 32903, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING OSCILLATION BETWEEN REPEATERS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007, assigned Application Number 12/307,984 (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number in the space provided when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number 60/846,073 filed on September 21, 2006, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0665

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at	this day of, 2009.
	Kenneth M. Gainey
Done at Mc/hower Book FL	_this 13 day of 166. 2009.
	Hay Wash 9
	James A. Proctor Jr.
Done at	thisday of, 2009.
	Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr.

Done at	this day of, 2009.
	James C. Otto
Done at,	this
	Carlos M. Paig
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Ross L. Lintelman

Page 3 of 3

**REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0667** 

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I/We,

- Kenneth M. Gainey, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 441
   Thrush Drive Satellite Beach, FL 32937, USA; and
- James A. Proctor Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 258
   Seaview Street Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, USA; and
- Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3812 Mykonos Lane, Unit 11 San Diego, CA 92130, USA; and
- 4. James C. Otto, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 109 Elm Street West Melbourne, FL 32935, USA; and
- 5. Carlos M. Puig, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 729 Rogers Court Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA; and
- 6. Ross L. Lintelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 141Coral Way East Indialantic, FL 32903, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING OSCILLATION BETWEEN REPEATERS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007, assigned Application Number 12/307,904 (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number in the space provided when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number 60/846,073 filed on September 21, 2006, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at	this	day of	, 2009.
	<b>F</b>	Kenneth M. Gai	ney
Done at,	this	day of	, 2009.
		ames A. Procto	or Jr.
Done at SAN DIEGO, CA	this <u>                                    </u>	ith day of Fel whence Was	sevag 2009. gre Elforff

Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr.

Done at,	this day of, 2009.	
	James C. Otto	,,,,,,,,,,
Done at,	this day of, 2009.	
	Carlos M. Puig	
Done at,	this day of, 2009.	
	Ross L. Lintelman	

Page 3 of 3

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I/We,

- Kenneth M. Gainey, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 441
   Thrush Drive Satellite Beach, FL 32937, USA; and
- 2. James A. Proctor Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 258 Seaview Street Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, USA; and
- 3. Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3812 Mykonos Lane, Unit 11 San Diego, CA 92130, USA; and
- James C. Otto, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 109 Elm Street West Melbourne, FL 32935, USA; and
- Carlos M. Puig, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 729 Rogers Court Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA; and
- Ross L. Lintelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 141Coral
   Way East Indialantic, FL 32903, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING OSCILLATION BETWEEN REPEATERS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007, assigned Application Number 12/307,904 (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number in the space provided when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number 60/846,073 filed on September 21, 2006, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained

Page 1 of 3

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at	_>	this	day of	, 2009.
		Ke	nneth M. Gair	neÿ
Done at,	.,	_this	day of	, 2009.
		Ja	mes A. Procto	r Jr.
Done at	?	_ this	day of	, 2009.
		La	wrence Wayn	e LaMont Jr.

Done at Melboune, Fl	thistay of
	James C. Otto
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Carlos M. Puig
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Ross L. Lintelman

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I/We,

- 1. Kenneth M. Gainey, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 441 Thrush Drive Satellite Beach, FL 32937, USA; and
- 2. James A. Proctor Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 258 Seaview Street Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, USA; and
- 3. Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3812 Mykonos Lane, Unit 11 San Diego, CA 92130, USA; and
- 4. James C. Otto, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 109 Elm. Street West Melbourne, FL 32935, USA; and
- Carlos M. Puig, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 729 Rogers Court Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA; and
- 6. Ross L. Lintelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 141Coral Way East Indialantic, FL 32903, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING OSCILLATION BETWEEN REPEATERS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007, assigned Application Number 12/307,904 (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number in the space provided when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number 60/846,073 filed on September 21, 2006, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I/we have full

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at,	ti	nis	day of	, 2009;
	<u></u>	Kenneth M. Gainey		
Done at	th	iis	day of	, 2009.
	***************************************		es A. Proctor	
Done at,	th	is	day of	, 2009.
		Law.	ence Wayne	LaMont Ir

Done at,	
	James C. Otto
	_this <u>444</u> day of <u>Marc4</u> , 2009.
	Carlos M. Puig  Carlos M. Puig
	Carios M. Paig
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Ross L. Lintelman

Page 3 of 3

# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I/We,

- 1. Kenneth M. Gainey, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 441 Thrush Drive Satellite Beach, FL 32937, USA; and
- 2. James A. Proctor Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 258 Seaview Street Melbourne Beach, FL 32951, USA; and
- Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 3812 Mykonos Lane, Unit 11 San Diego, CA 92130, USA; and
- 4. James C. Otto, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 109 Elm Street West Melbourne, FL 32935, USA; and
- 5. Carlos M. Puig, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 729 Rogers Court Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA; and
- Ross L. Lintelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 141Coral Way East Indialantic, FL 32903, USA;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MITIGATING OSCILLATION BETWEEN REPEATERS by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007, assigned Application Number 12/307,904 (and we hereby authorize and instruct QUALCOMM Incorporated to hereafter complete this Assignment by inserting the filing date and serial number in the space provided when known), including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Provisional Application Number 60/846,073 filed on September 21, 2006, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at,	this, 2009.
	Kenneth M. Gainey
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	James A. Proctor Jr.
Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	Lawrence Wayne LaMont Jr.

Done at,	this day of, 2009.
	James C. Otto
Done at,	this, 2009.
	Carlos M. Puig
Done at Mellowweft,	this 15 day of Februar, 2009.

Ross L. Lintelman

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/21/2009**